Awards
Associate Degree

Dofia Ana Community College
Awards as of November 5th, 2024

Aerospace Technology
Architectural Technology
Associate in General Studies
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science

Automation & Manufacturing
Automotive Technology

Building Construction Technology
Business Management
Civil/Survey Technology
Computer Information Systems
Computer Information Technology
Corrections

Criminal Justice

Culinary Arts

Cybersecurity

Dental Hygiene

Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Digital Film(Creative Media Technology)
Digital Graphics Technology

Early Childhood Education
Education

Electrical Apprenticeship
Electronics Technology
Emergency Medical Services
Environmental & Energy Technology
Fire Investigation

Fire Science Technology

Game Development

General Engineering

Health Information Technology
Heating,Ventilation, AC, Refrigeration
Hospitality Services Management
Hospitality and Tourism

Law Enforcement

Library Science

Mechanical Drafting & Solid Modeling
Medical Assisting

Nursing

Office Administration Technology
Paralegal Studies
Pre-Architecture

Prebusiness

Public Health

Radiologic Technology
Respiratory Therapy

Surveying Technology

Water Technology

Welding Technology

Total

2019-20
4

3

98

232

205

AW -20 W HADNONO -0 -=~O0NW

=N N D N
N O -~ 01w =0 00

16
1,021

DACC Institutional Analysis Office

2020-21
1
4
56
197
164

oA N W

0O -~ O O 0o O O o

_ A A, =W N
_ O 2 NW A AN -

15
891

2021-22
0
5
51
169
174

12

11

35

61
14
10
17

12

45
26

o w o b

A O P NO WO

—_

43

66
11
19
10

18
914

2022-23
0
4
33
208
209

N
w

o b wWN

-_—
O W= ©O© o N O;N

14
33

47

23
15

10
11
918

2023-24
0
5
15
191
215

o

[ N
W W wowou oo

14
39
10

47
24
17

17
878



Awards
Certificate

Dofia Ana Community College
Awards as of November 5th, 2024

2019-20

Advanced Automotive Technician
Advertising Representative
Aerospace Technology

Applied Business Retail & Merchandising Services

Architectural Technology
Automation & Manufacturing
Automotive Technology
Banking

Basic Automotive Technician
Basic Drone-UAS Tech

Basic Firefighter

Basic Manufacturing & Bridge
Basic Residential Wiring

Basic Solar

Biomedical Electronics Technology
Bookkeeping

Building Construction Technology
Business Fundamentals
Business Leadership

Business Management

Cisco Networking

Civil/Survey Technology
Commercial Photography
Community Health Worker
Computed Tomography
Computer Information Systems
Computer Information Technology
Computer Tech-Data Analytics
Creative Media Technology
Culinart Arts (Savory)

Culinary Arts (Baking/Pastry)
Cybersecurity

Dental Assisting

Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Digital Audio

Digital Graphics Technology
Digital Video

Drafting and Graphics Tech
EMT - Basic

EMT - Intermediate

EMT Paramedic

Early Childhood Administrator
Early Childhood Development
Electrical Apprenticeship
Electrical Lineworker
Electronics Technology
Energy Auditing

Energy Conservation

Energy Evaluation

Film Crew Training

First Responder Prehospital
Game Design

DACC Institutional Analysis Office

© O U1 O o o

N O O O W;,

O NO OO o~ bW

2020-21

DO N O o o

o O O o w

N
~N O

=N
NNWO -~ O 01O wo o

o) RN
w o

(8}

N Ol OO - a2 W

2021-22

O w o o o

21

o O O oo

—_

21

- N w
OO WO ON-_-2NWOHDOWODNMDMONOOOM

=
N b~ 00 O

- N
B~ O

N =~ © O o -~ 0O

2022-23

-~ O -~ O O O

O O N O W

N

21

O O o -~ DN W

5

A2 O OO NDNO-~~wWwWOoODN

- aw
O w o w

w
w

-
= OO WO O NDNOON

2023-24

- O 0O O Ul 0O OO0 O -~0NMNO-~OOo

2

(e}

OO NO oo~ wo

2

=N
A2 RO 200 0N-=20 -~

» w
W =22

—_

-
- O 0O O O Wwo N



Awards
Certificate

All

Dofia Ana Community College

Awards as of November 5th, 2024

Geographical Info Systems
Graphics and Animation
Health Information Technology

Heating,Ventilation, AC, Refrigeration

Intermediate Automotive Technician
Library Science
Licensed Practical Nurse

Mechanical Drafting & Solid Modeling

Medical Assisting

Medical Billing

Medical Transcription

NM Common Core

Nursing Assistant

Office Administration Technology
Oracle Programming

Patient Care Technician
Plumbing

Pre-Architecture

Programming

Public Safety First Line Supervisor
Residential HVAC

Solar Energy Technology

System Administration

Vascular Sonography

Water Technology

Web Design

Welding Technology

Total

2019-20

- N O

23

N

—_—
N O O O 00 OO

11

11

A~ N O

504
1,525

2020-21

0 01O W

22

N

N
o

N
OO O OO0~ 0O Ww

N
N

1

0

16
427
1,318

2021-22

oo ON

30

~N O NO OO -~ 0 OoON-N

—_

© -~ O

371
1,285

Fields that are greyed out indicate that the associated programs have not been activated or have been discontinued.

Data Source: Banner Operational Data Store

2022-23

N ol O O

O OO =~ ONOON -~

N
D O =~ 00U

381
1,299

For each year, summer is the leading semester. For example, 2019-2020 includes Summer 2019, Fall 2019, and Spring 2020.

DACC Institutional Analysis Office

2023-24

O N Wwo o

N
OO O O 0 WONOWOOUL OO = -

391
1,269



	Tabulate 1 - Table 1

