## Doña Ana Community College Awards as of November 5th, 2024

Awards		2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Associate Degree	Aerospace Technology	4	1	0	0	C
	Architectural Technology	3	4	5	4	Į
	Associate in General Studies	98	56	51	33	15
	Associate of Arts	232	197	169	208	19 <sup>-</sup>
	Associate of Science	205	164	174	209	21
	Automation & Manufacturing		0	0	1	(
	Automotive Technology	10	5	12	15	
	Building Construction Technology	10	5	3	4	2
	Business Management	17	13	11	8	1
	Civil/Survey Technology	6	1	5	1	4
	Computer Information Systems			0	0	
	Computer Information Technology	25	31	35	36	4
	Corrections	0	0	0	0	
	Criminal Justice	75	63	61	59	3!
	Culinary Arts	11	10	14	7	
	Cybersecurity	7	14	10	21	10
	Dental Hygiene	12	0	17	10	
	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	8	7	1	8	
	Digital Film(Creative Media Technology)	7	4	12	11	
	Digital Graphics Technology	7	6	5	7	1
	Early Childhood Education	23	25	45	41	3
	Education	13	13	26	23	2
	Electrical Apprenticeship	2	2	4	2	
	Electronics Technology	6	4	5	3	
	Emergency Medical Services	1	5	3	4	
	Environmental & Energy Technology	0	0	0	0	
	Fire Investigation	1			J	
	Fire Science Technology	6	8	6	2	
	Game Development	12	6	9	5	
	General Engineering	0	0	3	2	
	Health Information Technology	12	10	19	10	1
	Heating, Ventilation, AC, Refrigeration	4	8	7	9	1
	Hospitality Services Management	3	8	4	1	
	Hospitality and Tourism	6	9	6	3	
	Law Enforcement	1	0	4	5	
	Library Science	3	1	7	J	'
	Mechanical Drafting & Solid Modeling	8	6	1	4	;
	Medical Assisting	4	21	5	14	14
	Nursing	28	37	43	33	3
	Office Administration Technology	6	11	7	5	1
	Paralegal Studies	1	1	1	3	1
	Pre-Architecture	3	3	3	2	;
	Prebusiness	65	67	66	47	4
	Public Health	21	11	11	2	4
	Radiologic Technology	20		19	23	2
	Respiratory Therapy		19			
	Surveying Technology	12	11	10	15	1
		-		0	0	
	Water Technology	7	9	5	10	;
	Welding Technology	16	15	18	11	17
	Total	1,021	891	914	918	878

## Doña Ana Community College Awards as of November 5th, 2024

Awards		2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Certificate	Advanced Automotive Technician					C
	Advertising Representative	0	0	0	0	(
	Aerospace Technology	0	0	0	0	
	Applied Business Retail & Merchandising Services	0	0	0	0	(
	Architectural Technology	5	2	3	1	2
	Automation & Manufacturing	0	0	0	0	(
	Automotive Technology	9	6	21	1	
	Banking					(
	Basic Automotive Technician					(
	Basic Drone-UAS Tech					(
	Basic Firefighter	5	5	6	3	;
	Basic Manufacturing & Bridge	0	0	0	0	(
	Basic Residential Wiring	0	0	0	2	
	Basic Solar	0	0	0	0	(
	Biomedical Electronics Technology	2	0	0	0	(
	Bookkeeping					(
	Building Construction Technology	0	1	1	2	
	Business Fundamentals	36	32	21	21	26
	Business Leadership					
	Business Management	18	15	5	7	3
	Cisco Networking	10	3	0	3	
	Civil/Survey Technology	5	3	2	2	
	Commercial Photography	0	0	0	1	
	Community Health Worker	19	12	4	6	-
	Computed Tomography	4	7	4	0	(
	Computer Information Systems	0	0	0	0	
	Computer Information Technology	72	27	33	52	
	Computer Tech-Data Analytics	0	0	0	0	
	Creative Media Technology	11	8	6	3	(
	Culinart Arts (Savory)	1.1	3	3	1	
	Culinary Arts (Baking/Pastry)		0	7	0	
	Cybersecurity	5	5	1	2	
	Dental Assisting	5				
	-	16	19	12	7	10
	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	0	1	0	0	
	Digital Audio	1	0	0	0	
	Digital Graphics Technology	9	3	3	9	4
	Digital Video	2	2	0	1	
	Drafting and Graphics Tech	16		10	4	
	EMT - Basic	38		50	33	50
	EMT - Intermediate	11	13	18	16	3
	EMT Paramedic	19		4	13	
	Early Childhood Administrator	0	5	2	0	
	Early Childhood Development			15	33	43
	Electrical Apprenticeship	3		1	2	
	Electrical Lineworker	14	11	14	6	1
	Electronics Technology	1	1	0	2	
	Energy Auditing	6	1	1	2	;
	Energy Conservation	0	0	0	0	
	Energy Evaluation	0	0	0	0	(
	Film Crew Training	6	1	9	3	
	First Responder Prehospital	7	5	1	16	10
	Game Design	6		2	1	

## Doña Ana Community College Awards as of November 5th, 2024

Awards		2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Certificate	Geographical Info Systems	8	3	2	0	0
	Graphics and Animation	0	0	0	0	0
	Health Information Technology	7	5	8	5	3
	Heating, Ventilation, AC, Refrigeration	11	18	5	12	2
	Intermediate Automotive Technician					0
	Library Science	4	1			
	Licensed Practical Nurse	23	22	18	27	23
	Mechanical Drafting & Solid Modeling	9	1	3	3	1
	Medical Assisting					1
	Medical Billing	16	16	30	26	19
	Medical Transcription	0	2	2	1	1
	NM Common Core	8	3			
	Nursing Assistant	16	20	7	1	1
	Office Administration Technology	6	3	2	2	1
	Oracle Programming	0	0	0	0	0
	Patient Care Technician	7	1	0	0	0
	Plumbing	5	5	1	2	5
	Pre-Architecture		0	0	0	0
	Programming		0	0	1	3
	Public Safety First Line Supervisor		0	0	0	0
	Residential HVAC	11	10	7	6	2
	Solar Energy Technology	0	0	0	0	0
	System Administration	11	22	17	25	13
	Vascular Sonography				8	8
	Water Technology	0	1	0	1	0
	Web Design	2	0	1	0	0
	Welding Technology	4	16	9	6	5
	Total	504	427	371	381	391
All		1,525	1,318	1,285	1,299	1,269

Fields that are greyed out indicate that the associated programs have not been activated or have been discontinued.

Data Source: Banner Operational Data Store

For each year, summer is the leading semester. For example, 2019-2020 includes Summer 2019, Fall 2019, and Spring 2020.